Additions <u>underscored</u> Deletions [bracketed]

New York Stock Exchange Price List 2016

Last Updated: [July 1]<u>●</u>, 2016

* * * * *

Co-Location Fees

* * * * *

Type of Service	Description	Amount of Charge

* * * * *

		d = 000
	Wireless connection of	\$5,000 per connection
	B[ATS]ats Pitch BZX Gig	initial charge plus
	shaped data and Bats Pitch BYX	monthly charge per
	Gig shaped data	connection of \$6,000
Wireless Connection		
for Third Party Data	Note: [Service] Connection to	Fees are subject to a
·	Bats Pitch BYX Gig shaped data	30-day testing period,
	is expected to be available no	during which the
	later than [March]September 1,	monthly charge per
	2016.	connection is waived.
	Wireless connection of	\$5,000 per connection
Wireless Connection		initial charge plus
	[DirectEdge]Bats EDGX Gig	monthly charge per
	shaped data and Bats EDGA Gig	connection of \$6,000
	shaped data	
for Third Party Data	Nata (Camaia) Camaatian ta	Fees are subject to a
	Note: [Service] Connection to	30-day testing period,
	Bats EDGA Gig shaped data is	during which the
	expected to be available no later	monthly charge per
	than [March]September 1, 2016.	connection is waived.
Wireless Connection for Third Party Data	Wireless connection of	\$5,000 per connection
	NASDAQ Totalview-ITCH data	initial charge plus
		monthly charge per
	[Note: Service is expected to be	connection of \$8,500
	available no later than March 1,	
	2016.]	Fees are subject to a

Wireless Connection for Third Party Data	Wireless connection of NASDAQ BX Totalview-ITCH data [Note: Service is expected to be available no later than March 1, 2016.]	30-day testing period, during which the monthly charge per connection is waived. \$5,000 per connection initial charge plus monthly charge per connection of \$6,000 Fees are subject to a 30-day testing period, during which the monthly charge per
Wireless Connection for Third Party Data	Wireless connection of NASDAQ Totalview Ultra (FPGA) [Note: Service is expected to be available no later than March 1, 2016.]	\$5,000 per connection initial charge plus monthly charge per connection of \$11,000 Fees are subject to a 30-day testing period, during which the monthly charge per connection is waived.
Wireless Connection for Third Party Data	Wireless connection of NASDAQ Totalview-ITCH and BX Totalview-ITCH data [Note: Service is expected to be available no later than March 1, 2016.]	\$5,000 per connection initial charge plus monthly charge per connection of \$12,000 Fees are subject to a 30-day testing period, during which the monthly charge per connection is waived.
Wireless Connection for Third Party Data	Wireless connection of NASDAQ Totalview Ultra (FPGA) and BX Totalview- ITCH data	\$5,000 per connection initial charge plus monthly charge per connection of \$14,500 Fees are subject to a 30-day testing period, during which the monthly charge per connection is waived.

* * * * *